\$40 00 **7**889.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fitness Together Franchise Corporation		09/25/2006	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elements Therapeutic Massage, Inc.	
Street Address:	9092 South Ridgeline Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Highlands Ranch	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80129	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78893724	ELEMENTS THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua A. Smith
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334858
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua A. Smith

Signature: /Joshua A. Smith/

REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0779

900058757

Date:	09/25/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=SFX1614#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0780

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Fitness Together Franchise Corporation, an Arizona corporation, with a principal address of 9092 South Ridgeline Blvd., Suite A, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following United States trademark application:

ELEMENTS THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE (with image)

Application Date Filed 5/26/06

(the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Elements Therapeutic Massage, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal address of 9092 South Ridgeline Blvd., Suite A, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications to register the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

By.

Fitness Together Franchise Corporation

Name: Richard F. Sikorski Title: Chief Executive Officer

DNVR1:60357332,01

RECORDED: 09/25/2006

REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0781

TRADEMARK